Table 1. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable ESMOKE -- Percent ever smoked cigarettes

% 359 332 384 27.8 31.7 39.3 48.0 41.6 27.8 438 292
95% C| [IEXS a5l =4 52| 6zl a2 28] a= 5.8 79 105
1673 846 826 444 405 365 454 857 534 196 77

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 2. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CSMOKE -- Percent smoked cigarettes on 1 or more days of the past 30 days

% 12.0 9.7 143 88 92 11.6 196 17.1 5.7 154 55
Sxel 26 31 31 20 51 42 39 27 % 52| 42
1699 866 832 455 407 371 460 862 541 201 85

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 3. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable FSMOKER -- Percent smoked cigarettes on 20+ days of the past 30 days

% 3.5 31|39 15 25 33 76 53 1.1 44 29
95% C| IR, 15 17 11 16 20 27 23 0.9 e
1699 866 832 455 407 371 460 862 541 201 85

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 4. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable ESLT -- Percent ever used smokeless tobacco (SLT)

% 15.7 8.8 226 13.2 15.8 15.7 188 22.7 8.5 145 11.4
95% C| [IEP! 29 58 52 53 49 44 37 B el Gz
1735 879 856 465 411 381 472 872 562 209 84

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 5. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CSLT -- Percent of current users of smokeless tobacco (SLT) -- used
smokeless tobacco (SLT) on 1+ days of the past 30 days

16 92 44 74 36 6.6 8.7 2.3 3.1 4.9
95% Cl 15 12 29 24 27 25 33 1.6 11 2.0 5.1
1 738 880 858 464 415 381 471 873 563 208 85

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 6. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CFSLT -- Percent who used smokeless tobacco (SLT) 20+ days of the past 30

days
03 37 18 28 14 1.8 3.3 0.7 1.3 1.6
95% o} 0.8 04 14 16 15 12 12 11 0.9 09 25
1 738 880 858 464 415 381 471 873 563 208 85

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 7. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable ECIGAR -- Percent who ever smoked a cigar

% 302 25.1 352 21.7 30.1 32.1 39.7 32.8 27.9 321 208
95% C| [IERE 38 43 56 63 81 55 35 48 84 87
1730 881 848 464 413 383 463 869 557 208 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 8. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CCIGAR -- Percent current cigar smoker -- smoked a cigar 1+ days of the past

30 days
11.3 89 135 86 9.6 143 134 125 10.2 10.5 9.5
95% ol 17 22 28 27 45 60 54 28 2.4 49 6.8
1,735 883 851 463 414 383 468 872 559 207 87

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 9. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CFCIGAR -- Percent frequent cigar smoker -- smoked a cigar 20+ days of the
past 30 days

15 18 12 13 23 1.9 1.2 2.1 2.0 2.1
95% ol 09 13 08 1.7 11 18 1.0 0.8 2.0 1.9 3.2
1 735 883 851 463 414 383 468 872 559 207 87

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 10. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable EPIPE -- Percent ever smoked tobacco in a pipe

% 12.4 102 144 92 123 118 175 148 9.4 99 16.2
95% C| [IERe) Lol @7 22| 28] 59 20| 29 3.7 57 86
01735 875 850 459 414 381 473 874 561 204 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 11. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CPIPE -- Percent who smoked tobacco in a pipe 1+ days of the past 30 days

% 5.9 51 64 48 74 38 7.9 53 5.2 71 99
95% C| KW 13 17 19 29/ 26 30 20 2.8 29 77
1764 885 878 470 420 385 481 881 572 212 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 12. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CFPIPE -- Percent who smoked tobacco in a pipe 20+ days of the past 30 days

% 0.6 01 08 07 06 00 1.1 02 0.2 21 16
95% C| [ 02 06 14 07 00 1.2 02 0.2 1.9 30
1764 885 878 470 420 385 481 881 572 212 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 13. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable EBIDIS -- Percent ever smoked bidis

% 4.1 29 50 33 50 34 49 38 3.3 63 31
95% C1 [IXe] 16 16 15 21 15 19 08 1.6 39 31
1760 886 873 469 420 385 478 879 571 211 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 14. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable EKRETEKS -- Percent ever smoked kreteks

% 4.1 31 48 23 58 29 53 42 2.8 6.6 2.1
95% C1 [IXe] 24 16 14 26 1.6 22 1.0 1.6 e
1760 886 873 469 420 385 478 879 571 211 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 15. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable EBK -- Percent ever smoked bidis or kreteks

% 55 40 68 40 68 44 70 53 4.7 86 3.1
95% C| [IENs) 25/ 16 15 32 16 26 09 % 30 31
1760 886 873 469 420 385 478 879 571 211 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 16. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CBIDIS -- Percent smoked bidis on 1 or more days of the past 30 days

% 1.8 11 24 15 15 17 29 15 14 24 43
el 0.7 09 09 14 13 17 14 06 0.9 21 44
1736 876 859 458 415 381 474 875 562 203 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 17. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CFBIDIS -- Percent smoked bidis on 20+ days of the past 30 days

% 0.8 0.3 1.0 11 05 03 11 0.2 0.7 21 16
95% C| [ 03 06 13 04 05 1.0 02 0.7 1.7 30
1736 876 859 458 415 381 474 875 562 203 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 18. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable KRETEKS -- Percent who smoked kreteks 1+ days of the past 30 days

% 4.2 28 54 40 50 25 49 28 4.1 101 33
95% C| KR 20 18 14 27 18 25 009 2.0 55 41
1768 890 877 471 420 386 483 88l 575 213 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 19. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CFKRETEKS -- Percent who smoked kreteks 20+ days of the past 30 days

% 1.2 09 15 08 1.6 1.2 13 08 14 22 17
el 0.7 09 10 08 14 17 12 08 0.9 19 33
1768 890 877 471 420 386 483 88l 575 213 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 20. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable ETOBUSE -- Percent ever tobacco use -- those who have ever used any form of

tobacco
49.2 46.4 519 394 48.4 51.1 60.9 53.6 44.6 525 39.6
5%CI 3.9 40 60 74 64 71 51 38 7.8 9.4 9.0
1,775 892 882 471 426 386 484 883 579 214 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 21. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CTOBUSE -- Percent current tobacco use -- those who have use any form of
tobacco in the past 30 days

21.7 17.4 258 16.6 19.7 22.0 30.0 26.0 16.7 240 16.6
95% Cl 2.7 35 40 43 6.2 73 40 2.8 3.4 7.5 9.3
1,771 892 878 471 423 386 483 882 576 214 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 22. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable AGEGRP -- Percent of students under age 18

% 80.3 80.9 79.7 99.8 985 86.4 254 80.9 795 80.7 782
95% C| [IXe) 60 63 03 16 58 58 6.9 8.6 85 10.0
1775 893 882 471 426 386 484 883 580 214 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 23. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREL11 -- Percent of ever smokers who smoked first whole cigarette before

age 11
155 10.8 19.7 225 21.4 10.0 10.3 11.0 22.0 13.9 281
5%CI 3.9 50 42 58 89 7.7 34 45 7.1 6.2 20.6
301 346 135 141 149 220 370 168 83 24

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 24. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE12 -- Percent of ever smokers who smoked 100+ cigarettes in their

lifetime
16.2 13.3 188 88 11.3 149 265 23.1 4.2 155 11.1
5%CI 3.8 42 45 53 6.2 80 57 5.1 3.2 8.9 139
303 352 135 142 152 224 375 168 85 25

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 25. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE14 -- Percent of current smokers who smoked 6+ cigarettes per day on the
days they smoked

15.6 16.4 15.0 10.4 11.2 13.7 229 158 11.5 12.8 423
5% el 6.2 119 81 72 75 99 112 7.8 12.3 149 447
92 137 49 47 43 88 154 35 32 6

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 26. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16A -- Percent of current smokers who smoked no usual brand during the
past 30 days

36 2520 90 00 21 2.9 0.0 7.9 0.0
5% o) 1.7 48 3.7 40 11.7 0.0 45 1.0 0.0 12.3 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 27. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16B -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Camel during the past 30

days
159 186 13.8 19.9 13.1 17.6 145 1822 10.1 11.0 21.8
5%CI 5.5 86 6.7 100 10.2 12.8 80 8.1 11.7 8.4 32.6
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 28. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16C -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Marlboro during the past 30

days
446  38.4 49.3 41.7 37.0 46.4 479 56.3 7.1 33.1 495
5% el 77 105 10.2 192 9.8 196 119 114 10.1 18.4 435
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 29. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16D -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Newport during the past 30

days
26.3 30.7 23.0 23.0 29.8 29.4 25.2 154 59.3 409 19.3
5% ol 6.1 80 7.8 149 154 16.7 116 6.0 18.1 21.7 13.6
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 30. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREL6E -- Percent of current smokers who smoked American spirit during the
past 30 days

09 3456 18 21 10 1.2 9.0 0.0 0.0
95% oy 2.1 18 34 79 32 39 20 1.6 9.2 0.0 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 31. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16F -- Percent of current smokers who smoked GPC,Basic,or Doral during
the past 30 days

00 0500 00 00 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 9.3
95% ¢l 0.6 00 10 00 00 00 16 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.8
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 32. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16G -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Kool during the past 30

days
00 34 00 00 19 4.1 0.6 8.9 0.0 0.0
95% off 22 00 36 00 00 38 53 1.2 10.4 0.0 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 33. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16H -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Lucky Strike during the
past 30 days

00 17 47 00 00 0.0 0.0 3.4 3.0 0.0
95% ol 14 00 23 6.6 00 00 00 0.0 5.7 5.7 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 34. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16I -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Parliament during the past

30 days
0.0 05 00 00 00 0.7 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0
5% o] 05 00 0900 00 00 14 00 0.0 3.8 00
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 35. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16J -- Percent of current smokers who smoked Virginia Slims during the
past 30 days

08 0.7 00 37 00 00 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
95% el 1.0 16 12 00 41 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 36. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE16K -- Percent of current smokers who smoked other brands during the
past 30 days

69 13 32 56 26 37 4.2 2.1 2.1 0.0
95% ol 24 48 17 47 69 53 3.6 3.0 4.1 3.5 0.0
94 132 45 45 43 91 151 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 37. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREL17 -- Percent of current smokers who usually smoke menthol cigarettes

% 539 556 52.6 52.8 53.4 56.4 535 594 34.9 464 61.3
el 71 104 7.1 156 126 128 112 7.9 19.7 234 302
230 94 136 49 46 44 89 155 34 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 38. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE20 -- Percent of current smokers under age 18 who were not refused to
sell cigarettes because of their age during the past 30 days

62.3 60.0 63.5 62.0 74.9 56.6 545 ©64.6 69.8 31.7 100.0
5% ¢ 8.0 19.0 104 20.1 16.4 20.0 46.0 13.4 26.5 39.5 0.0
22 45 16 18 21 12 46 13 7 1

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 39. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE79A -- Percent who smoked cigarettes on school property during the past

30 days
33.2 335 32.8 30.6 30.6 38.4 34.0 41.8 26.1 279 211
95%CI 5.9 57 64 72 62 88 85 93 4.1 100 8.4
1,725 871 853 459 416 371 473 872 554 204 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 40. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE79B -- Percent under age 18 who smoked cigarettes on school property
during the past 30 days

33.4 33.9 329 30.4 30.5 40.6 35.6 43.0 26.4 27.2 151
95% o} 5.7 58 6.1 71 6.0 91 109 8.8 4.3 10.0 8.1
1,321 681 640 457 410 321 127 696 399 159 )

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 41. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE54A -- Percent who want to stop smoking cigarettes

% 493 482 501 44.4 52.6 39.6 575 51.0 40.9 503 428
kel 71 104 80 160 99 140 84 6.1 17.3 16.9 405
257 106 151 49 60 53 93 167 47 33 8

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 42. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE54B -- Percent of current smokers who want to stop smoking cigarettes

% 513 512 51.3 48.9 465 47.4 57.0 52.3 423 26| 675
el 64 91 85181 161 138 85 59 211 229 503
180 73 107 33 39 34 73 124 26 24 5

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 43. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE56 -- Percent of current smokers who have tried to quit smoking at least
once during the past 12 months

58.6 61.0 56.8 52.0 57.9 62.3 59.2 57.9 48.7 69.8 77.2
5% o 6.3 11.6 89 159 149 12.1 11.3 7.0 20.0 18.7 43.0
87 121 41 45 39 81 141 28 31 6

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 44. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE57 -- Percent of current smokers who, when they last tried to quit,
stayed off cigarettes for less than 30 days

37.8 40.5 35.9 31.3 38.8 40.7 39.2 37.8 37.1 33.2 67.1
5% ¢ 8.0 11.7 99 146 146 13.1 14.2 6.0 22.7 19.1 473
86 123 44 44 39 80 146 28 28 6

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 45. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE27 -- Percent of ever SLT users who first used SLT before age 11

% 19.2 344 153 257 205 192 121 17.9 37.6 145 0.0
el 52 172 55 11.8 103 118 70 6.0 15.2 124 0.0
246 49 197 59 65 47 73 193 23 23 6

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 46. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORES8O -- Percent who used SLT on school property during the past 30 days

% cm2| 22| sralssalzse|zae| sz e 259 283 197
95% C| [IRe) 43| sel sl 62| 2| 75| 45 45 117 89
1724 871 852 456 416 371 474 872 552 206 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 47. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE22 -- Percent of ever cigar smokers who smoked their first cigar before

age 11
10.6 6.3 12.6 146 19.0 46 6.7 6.6 14.4 11.1 226
5%CI 2.9 51 29111 63 40 31 40 4.8 85 21.2
170 262 76 95 100 158 243 125 49 14

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 48. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE9 -- Percent who have never smoked who will not try a cigarette soon

% 983 97.9 987 96.7 99.2 99.2 985 99.0 98.1 96.8 958
95% C| KW 17 11/ 27 10 09 21 1.0 14 e e
1009 540 469 305 261 213 228 478 363 110 52

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 49. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORES -- Percent who have never smoked who will definitely not smoke
cigarettes during the next year

85.3 84.3 86.3 82.3 83.8 88.5 89.0 829 88.5 748 94.0
5% o} 3.0 40 36 54 75 3.7 50 4.0 3.4 9.1 8.7
1,015 543 472 309 262 213 229 482 364 111 e

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 50. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE10 -- Percent who have never smoked who will definitely not smoke if one
of their best friends offered them a cigarette

83.2 82.5 839 79.6 81.8 86.6 87.6 811 86.3 75.0 88.6
95% o} 35 39 40 55 54 34 57 5.4 3.2 10.0 10.8
1,015 543 472 309 262 213 229 482 364 111 e

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 51. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE76A -- Percent who have discussed with parent (or guardian) about not
using any type of tobacco product, in the past 12 months

36.3 34.7 37.8 40.6 34.3 36.3 329 39.2 31.3 420 374
95% Cl 2.4 33 36 6.1 38 54 32 3.9 4.5 44 13.9
1,741 879 861 464 417 376 476 873 563 207 87

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 52. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE76B -- Percent of current smokers who have discussed with parent (or
guardian) about not using any type of tobacco product, in the past 12 months

53.9 43.2 61.4 64.3 55.3 68.1 38.7 59.8 46.2 45.2 9.3
5% ol 7.0 12.2 129 15.0 13.4 18.2 10.3 8.5 22.7 179 17.8
93 136 49 46 41 91 155 34 31 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 53. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE76C -- Percent who have never smoked who have discussed with parent (or
guardian) about not using any type of tobacco product, in the past 12 months

32.4 30.5 34.4 37.0 30.7 28.8 30.8 334 29.2 42.8 33.3
95% o} 3.0 49 45 57 58 6.8 44 4.4 5.3 7.6 10.3
1,001 536 465 306 258 210 225 479 356 109 Sl

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 54. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE74A -- Percent who think young people who smoke cigarettes have more

friends
25.0 242 256 25.3 249 28.6 21.0 22.3 26.1 32.3 240
95%CI 2.1 26 3.0 45 45 47 48 33 3.5 6.5 10.3
1,739 876 862 463 417 376 475 874 561 207 87

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 55. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE74B -- Percent of current smokers who think young people who smoke
cigarettes have more friends

36.0 31.1 394 445 516 31.8 234 30.9 454 48.6 334
5% ol 6.1 85 9.4 127 15.7 12.9 10.2 7.9 23.6 196 41.7
95 138 49 46 44 92 157 34 33 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 56. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE74C -- Percent who have never smoked who think young people who smoke
cigarettes have more friends

20.6 22.0 19.2 22.3 19.0 25.2 148 187 22.7 257 148
95% ol 3.0 38 43 50 35 65 47 3.7 4.7 8.5 10.7
532 464 304 258 209 223 477 354 107 e

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 57. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE73A -- Percent who think smoking cigarettes makes young people look cool

or fitin
15.8 115 19.8 15.0 16.1 15.7 16.0 14.5 15.7 15.7 22.6
95% Cl 2.7 19 41 26 74 34 32 3.8 4.3 45 142
1,743 883 859 465 418 378 476 875 563 208 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 58. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE73B -- Percent of current smokers who think smoking cigarettes makes
young people look cool or fit in

32.1 19.6 40.9 35.6 29.8 25.7 345 30.6 39.8 31.3 229
5% ol 7.0 6.1 10.8 12.6 145 13.0 8.4 7.6 18.3 18.2 33.6
95 138 49 46 44 92 157 34 33 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 59. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE73C -- Percent who have never smoked who think smoking cigarettes makes
young people look cool or fit in

74 8.8 86 104 6.8 5.0 7.4 10.0 5.6 3.7
95% o) 3.0 41 31 22 70 50 28 3.0 4.9 3.9 7.5
1 002 537 465 307 258 211 225 479 357 108 52

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 60. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE78 -- Percent who were taught in any of the classes about not using
tobacco products

39.1 39.8 38.3 65.1 29.9 30.3 23.5 38.7 38.5 38.1 46.9
5% ol 4.7 57 50 66 38 68 438 7.9 5.4 72 125
1,736 875 860 461 416 375 476 875 558 207 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 61. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE77A -- Percent who have been involved in any organized activities to
keep people from using any form of tobacco during the past 12 months

131 12.7 13.2 159 105 105 143 101 15.6 105 226
95% Cl 1.9 27 24 48 42 43 35 1.9 4.1 6.7 15.7
1,740 877 862 464 415 377 476 875 561 208 86

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 62. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE77B -- Percent of current tobacco users who have been involved in any
organized activities to keep people from using any form of tobacco during the past 12 months

17.7 139 195 219 141 140 191 136 25.1 9.0 30.0
5% o} 59 96 63 9.1 141 9.0 4.7 6.9 12.9 7.5 258
150 243 82 83 81 144 228 100 a7 16

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 63. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE77C -- Percent who have never used tobacco who have been involved in any
organized activities to keep people from using any form of tobacco during the past 12 months

10.2 115 87 146 74 51 114 9.6 9.5 6.8 225
95% o 3.1 56 33 71 33 28 438 3.8 3.6 6.4 21.0
468 373 268 214 177 180 396 290 102 a7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 64. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE46 -- Percent who watch TV or movies who see actors and actresses using
tobacco (sometimes or most of the time, or always)

69.8 72.2 67.3 66.2 69.0 75.6 69.6 73.6 65.7 67.0 71.1
5% o} 3.3 32 53 82 82 28 46 3.1 4.8 7.4 140
1,632 845 787 438 396 352 439 844 513 191 77

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 65. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE40 -- Percent who use the Internet and see ads for tobacco products (
sometimes or most of the time, or always)

34.8 37.2 32.3 34.6 38.7 31.9 343 33.0 33.8 36.2 53.1
5% o} 3.3 38 36 39 49 57 38 5.5 4.4 6.9 154
1,680 858 821 447 404 363 458 857 535 201 79

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 66. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE4640 -- Percent who use the Internet, watch TV, or go to movies who see
ads for tobacco products (sometimes or most of the time, or always)

74.7 775 718 71.7 748 778 757 775 70.9 74.1 78.2
5% o 3.1 35 47 81 6.3 32 45 2.8 5.7 8.7 11.2
1,713 874 838 457 413 372 463 873 544 205 82

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 67. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE50A -- Percent of current tobacco users who bought or received anything
with a tobacco company name or picture on it

37.7 37.5 37.2 40.1 32.6 38.1 40.3 374 36.1 327 541
5% o 5.3 6.1 6.2 9.1 10.7 104 6.7 4.5 11.7 21.3 19.7
151 242 80 84 80 146 228 100 a7 16

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 68. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE50B -- Percent of never tobacco users who bought or received anything
with a tobacco company name or picture on it

47 20 3.7 26 37 35 4.9 1.7 5.7 1.8
95% o 1.1 17 14 23 20 32 16 1.7 15 54 2.5
468 375 267 212 181 181 396 289 104 48

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 69. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE51A -- Percent of current tobacco users who would likely use or wear
anything with a tobacco company name or picture on it

47.0 48.4 45.6 53.2 46.3 43.4 47.0 48.8 41.2 41.8 ©66.9
5% ol 7.5 106 7.0 13.7 10.9 13.6 10.7 7.4 8.5 151 296
151 246 83 84 82 145 229 102 48 16

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 70. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE51B -- Percent of never tobacco users who would likely use or wear
anything with a tobacco company name or picture on it

12.7 124 13.1 12.0 18.0 10.9 85 9.8 154 104 13.2
5% o} 3.6 39 46 27 95 46 45 4.1 6.6 5.4 5.6
469 375 269 214 180 179 395 201 103 49

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 71. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE501A -- Percent who are receptive to tobacco advertising

% 10.2 9.0 11.1 84 100 9.2 13.8 11.0 7.8 95 16.0
95% C| [P 2a| 2| 22| as| 24| 24| 23 3.8 56| @z
1355 691 663 369 323 282 374 668 444 167 69

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 72. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE501B -- Percent of current tobacco users who are receptive to tobacco

advertising
37.9 38.9 36.3 44.7 351 33.7 39.1 38.6 31.5 31.3 629
5%CI 7.0 94 7.6 135 143 131 92 7.7 13.3 16.3 30.3
89 157 53 56 47 87 140 59 35 12

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 73. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE501C -- Percent who have never used tobacco who are receptive to tobacco

advertising
14 10 15 07 10 15 14 0.8 3.0 00
95%CI 0.8 1.3 11 1.7 10 13 15 14 1.0 39 00
405 323 230 177 159 161 346 247 90 41

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 74. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREG0OA -- Percent of current smokers who were in the home with someone who
smoked tobacco products during the past 7 days

48.9 48.3 49.3 64.3 65.5 26.0 43.0 46.8 40.5 60.3 81.8
5% ¢l 11.0 157 99 114 20.1 14.2 109 121 18.1 251 28.7
92 137 47 46 43 91 1583 35 32 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 75. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE60B -- Percent who have never smoked who were in the home with someone
who smoked tobacco products on 1+ days during the past 7 days

11.8 122 114 121 11.0 9.1 158 16.3 8.3 54 140
95% o) 2.4 25 30 59 39 41 3.0 3.5 3.1 4.0 9.5
534 461 303 255 210 226 476 355 107 Sl

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 76. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREG61A -- Percent of current smokers who rode in a vehicle with someone who
was smoking cigarettes on 1+ days during the past 7 days

65.5 65.1 65.8 66.1 69.5 64.4 64.0 70.9 53.0 536 77.1
5% ol 10.7 12.7 11.1 14.1 11.8 139 23.7 123 16.6 22.0 30.6
92 127 44 43 42 88 146 32 33 6

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 77. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE61B -- Percent who have never smoked who rode in a vehicle with someone
who was smoking cigarettes on 1+ days during the past 7 days

12.9 145 11.1 129 124 13.2 133 181 10.4 6.7 4.2
95% o) 25 35 34 54 59 46 38 4.2 2.5 4.4 6.8
535 463 304 258 209 225 475 355 110 e

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 78. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE6061 -- Percent who rode in a vehicle or were in the home with someone
who smoked tobacco products on 1+ days during the past 7 days

33.5 33.4 33.6 31.2 30.3 32.8 40.2 41.2 26.2 30.0 275
95% o} 35 40 48 71 56 34 40 4.9 4.4 7.3 18.1
1,760 887 872 469 421 382 480 880 569 212 88

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 79. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE72A -- Percent who very or somewhat think that breathing smoke from
other people's cigarettes or other tobacco product is harmful to them

89.9 92.1 87.8 91.7 87.0 90.6 90.0 91.8 88.7 87.8 86.8
95% ol 24 23 32 21 52 36 30 1.6 3.4 5.5 7.1
1,742 881 860 460 418 380 476 875 560 209 87

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 80. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE72B -- Percent of current smokers who very or somewhat think that
breathing smoke from other people's cigarettes or other tobacco product is harmful to them

84.1 93.0 78.0 85.7 77.1 91.6 82.1 884 81.6 735 57.2
5% ¢l 6.8 52 94 94 119 6.4 116 5.4 15.9 13.2 43.0
95 139 49 47 44 92 158 34 33 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 81. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE72C -- Percent who have never smoked who very or somewhat think that
breathing smoke from other people's cigarettes or other tobacco product is harmful to them

93.9 945 93.1 95.3 91.3 93.7 952 0951 92.0 95.7 94.8
95% ol 2.6 31 25 23 70 33 21 15 4.4 3.1 7.7
536 462 303 257 211 225 477 354 109 e

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 82. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREG8A -- Percent of current smokers with one or more smokers among their
four closest friends (with "Not sure"s)

85.1 87.4 835 934 904 74.1 85.1 90.2 67.0 859 724
5% ol 46 6.1 6.7 70 73 127 7.9 3.5 18.9 143 433
94 134 47 45 43 91 154 34 31 7

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 83. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE68B -- Percent who have never smoked with one or more smokers among
their four closest friends (with "Not sure"s)

27.7 274 28.0 26.4 29.8 29.0 25.1 29.0 27.8 277 164
5% o} 35 57 27 68 72 71 6.5 4.5 6.3 79 122
533 461 305 257 208 222 476 354 109 49

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Table 84. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable COREG9A -- Percent of current SLT users with one or more SLT users among
their four closest friends (with "Not sure"s)

7.7 81.0 77.2 91.6 70.2 92.7 66.4 85.8 63.5 72.4 223
5% ol 7.0 214 82 119 94 129 122 4.3 21.0 354 40.1
12 93 24 35 14 32 80 13 8 4

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 85. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE69B -- Percent of current tobacco users with one or more SLT users among
their four closest friends (with "Not sure"s)

51.2 41.1 585 63.0 51.7 50.1 443 63.1 38.5 39.8 26.0
5% ¢l 6.0 7.2 7.0 10.1 174 169 7.9 55 6.2 159 216
152 245 83 84 82 145 230 101 48 16

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size
Use caution in interpreting cell sizes less than 35



Table 86. Weighted Preferred Response Report for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
z Distribution Method -- Weighted Percents and Unweighted Sample Sizes for Each Column
Reported by Gender, Grade and Race
Analysis Variable CORE69C -- Percent who have never used SLT who have one or more SLT users
among their four closest friends (with "Not sure"s)

22.5 21.0 244 241 248 21.3 19.1 294 17.4 18.2 16.1
95% o} 3.0 40 34 49 70 39 70 3.9 3.2 6.9 10.7
1,418 795 623 388 338 314 374 656 505 178 72

%=Percentage, Cl=Confidence Interval, n=Cell Size



Weighted Preferred Table of Contents for Georgia
Region 1 (State) Public High Schools -- Based on Standard Survey YTS2013
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CORE16H (Percent of current smokers who smoked Lucky Strike during the past 30 days) 33
COREZ16I (Percent of current smokers who smoked Parliament during the past 30 days)..........cccceeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 34
CORE16J (Percent of current smokers who smoked Virginia Slims during the past 30 days) 35

CORE16K (Percent of current smokers who smoked other brands during the past 30 days)..........ccccceeveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee. 36
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CORE22 (Percent of ever cigar smokers who smoked their first cigar before age 11) 47
CORE27 (Percent of ever SLT users who first used SLT before age 11)..........uuuuuuuuuuiuuiiuuinmniiiniiinnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn. 45
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CORES51A (Percent of current tobacco users who would likely use or wear anything with a tobacco company name or picture on it) 69
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